

## Presented by :: NIKEGOLF

**VENUE** Legends on the Niagara – Ussher's Creek, Niagara Falls, ON – Curtis Labelle, Head Professional

**DATE** August 28-30, 2012

**FORMAT** 36-hole individual stroke play including 36-hole Legends Division

PURSE \$70,000

FIELD The championship field for 2012 will be comprised of 108 players based on a first-come, first-served basis. All entries

received after 108 will be placed on an alternate list in order of time received.

President, PGA of Canada

Chief Executive Officer, PGA of Canada

Tournament Director, PGA of Canada

Business Development, PGA of Canada

Gregg Schubert

Gary Bernard

Adam LeBrun

Jeff Dykeman

Gregg@pgaofcanada.com

gary@pgaofcanada.com

adam@pgaofcanada.com

jeff@pgaofcanada.com

647.400.4460

Business Development, PGA of CanadaJeff Dykemanjeff@pgaofcanada.com647.400.4460Communications Specialist, PGA of CanadaChris Frychris@pgaofcanada.com416.543.2724Head Professional, PGA of CanadaCurtis Labelleclabelle@niagaraparks.com905.295.9595

## \*\*\* ALL PGA OF CANADA STAFF AVAILABLE THROUGHOUT TOURNAMENT WEEK\*\*\*

#### **SCHEDULE OF EVENTS**

Tuesday, August 28

10:00 am – 4:00 pm Professional Registration

8:00 am Practice rounds – Shotgun start - call Golf Shop to arrange pairings – 905.295.9595

1:00 pm Simmlands Insurance Pro-Am in Support of WICC

Wednesday, August 29

7:30 am First Round Tee Times

Thursday, August 30

7:30 am Final Round Tee Times Following Play Awards Ceremony

#### **TOURNAMENT REGISTRATION**

All participants must register with the PGA of Canada Tuesday, August 28th, in the Legends clubhouse. **Players that do not register may be disqualified**.

#### OFFICIAL PRACTICE ROUND

All competitors are entitled to one official practice round at Legends on the Niagara on Tuesday, August 28th. Please contact the Legends Golf Shop at **905.295.9595**. Please do not forward requests until after August 10th.

## **CHAMPIONSHIP HOTEL**

The **Crowne Plaza Niagara Falls-Fallsview** (\$109 traditional) is the host hotel for the 2012 PGA Women's Championship of Canada. Rooms have been reserved under **PGA of Canada** until <u>August 6<sup>th</sup></u>. Make reservations early at **800-519-9911**.

## **STARTING TIMES**

Starting times for the first and second rounds will be made available at registration on Tuesday, August 28th, from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Presented by Conducted by







# Presented by :: NIKEGOLF

Final round starting times will be available in the evening preceding play at approximately 6:30 p.m. in the PGA of Canada Tournament Office and in the Golf Shop, and at the host hotel.

## **CHAMPIONSHIP POLICIES**

All PGA of Canada Championship Policies are available at <a href="www.pgaofcanada.com/tournaments">www.pgaofcanada.com/tournaments</a>. Please be familiar with these policies prior to the competition.

## **PRACTICE FACILITIES**

Practice Facilities at Legends on the Niagara will be available to all tournament players for the duration of the Championship. The range will open each day at 6:30 a.m.

## **NO SHOW POLICY**

If you find you cannot compete in the championship, you must officially withdraw from the event by contacting Adam LeBrun at 800-782-5764 ext. 227. This allows us to replace you with an alternate. If you cannot compete and do not withdraw and are therefore a "no show", you may be subject to DISQUALIFICATION from future competitions.

#### **HOW TO RECEIVE RESULTS**

To view results, visit our website at: www.pgaofcanada.com.

#### ABOUT NIKE GOLF CANADA

Based in Thornhill, Ontario, Nike Golf Canada markets, sells and distributes industry leading Nike Golf equipment, apparel, balls, footwear, bags and accessories throughout Canada. Nike Golf is passionately dedicated to honouring and respecting the traditions and heritage of the game, and to providing committed golfers with the best equipment in the game.

For more information on Nike Golf Canada, visit <a href="www.nikegolf.ca">www.nikegolf.ca</a>. To follow Nike Golf on Twitter visit <a href="www.twitter.com/nikegolf">www.twitter.com/nikegolf</a> and to become a fan on facebook go to <a href="www.facebook.com/nikegolf">www.facebook.com/nikegolf</a>. Journalists seeking editorial information and images, visit <a href="www.nikegolf.com/presscenter">www.nikegolf.com/presscenter</a>.

## **THANK YOU NOTES**

#### Should be sent to:

John Sibley
General Manager
NIKE Golf Canada
175 Commerce Valley Dr. West
Thornhill, ON
L3T 7P6

Curtis Labelle Head Professional Legends on the Niagara 9233 Niagara Parkway Niagara Falls, ON L2E 6S6

Presented by Conducted by



